This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-043 Rev. 01/06.21 Page 1/5
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 21 ATEX 302227 X Issue: 00

 II 1 G   Ex ia IIB T6…T4 Ga resp. II 1/2 G   Ex ia IIB T6…T4 Ga/Gb resp.
II 2 G   Ex ia IIB T6…T4 Gb resp. II 1 D      Ex ia IIIC T125 °C Da
Type designation:
AT11610 Standard level sensor with serial communication
AT05410 Advanced precision of measurement and with serial communication
AT05510 Flexibles sensor tube and with serial communication
AT09121 Standard level sensor with communication via RS-485
AT09321 Advanced precision of measurement and with communication via RS-485
AT09221 Flexibles sensor tube and with communication via RS-485
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate No. TÜV 21 ATEX 302227 X  Issue 00
This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-043 Rev. 01 /06.21 Page 3/5
Technical data:
Type AT11610, AT05410 resp. AT05510
Signal- and power circuit
(terminals +, -, A, B) in type of protection “Intrinsic Safety” Ex ia IIC/IIB/IIIC
 only for the connection to a certified intrinsically safe circuit
 Maximum values: Ui = 15 V
Ii = 60 mA
Pi = 100 mW
Li = 100 µH
Ci = 10 nF
The types AT05410 and AT05510 are only for gas group IIB allowed.
Type AT09121, AT09321 resp. AT09221
Signal- and power circuit
(terminals +, -, A, B) in type of protection “Intrinsic Safety” Ex ia IIC/IIB/IIIC
 only for the connection to a certified intrinsically safe circuit
 Maximum values: Ui = 30 V
Ii = 200 mA at Ta ≤ +70 °C resp.
Ii =  100 mA at Ta ≤ +85 °C
Pi = 1 W
Li = 20 µH
Ci = 10 nF
The types AT09321 and AT09221 are only for gas group IIB allowed.
Permissible ambient temperature range:
Use as category 1G apparatus
Typ AT11610, AT05410 bzw. AT05510
Temperature class Ambient and Medium temperature range
T6 -20 °C to +50 °C
T1 to T5 -20 °C to +60 °C
Typ AT09121, AT09321 bzw. AT09221
Temperature class Ambient and Medium temperature range
T6
Ii ≤ 100 mA: -20 °C to +40 °C
Ii ≤ 200 mA: -20 °C to +25 °C
T5
Ii ≤ 100 mA: -20 °C to +55 °C
Ii ≤ 200 mA: -20 °C to +40 °C
T1 to T4 -20 °C to +60 °C
The process pressure for the media must be between 0.8 bar and 1.1 bar where explosive vapour-air
mixtures are present. If no explosive mixtures are present, the equipment may also be operated outside
this area according to the manufacturer's specification.
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate No. TÜV 21 ATEX 302227 X  Issue 00
This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-043 Rev. 01 /06.21 Page 4/5
Use as category 1/2G apparatus
Type AT11610, AT05410 resp. AT05510
Temperature class Ambient temperature range Medium temperature range
T6 -40 °C to +50 °C -20 °C to +50 °C
T5 -40 °C to +65 °C -20 °C to +60 °C
T1 to T4 -40 °C to +85 °C -20 °C to +60 °C
Type AT09121, AT09321 resp. AT09221
Temperature class Ambient temperature range Medium temperature range